

Edward E. Pratt
Dean of Undergraduate Studies
Florida Atlantic University
777 Glades Road, SU 216
Boca Raton, FL 33431
(w) 561-297-1171
(f) 561-297-4222

From: Anthony Ambrosio 
Sent: Friday, April 20, 2018 9:59 AM
To: Ali Zilouchian <zilouchi@fau.edu>; Ann Branaman <branaman@fau.edu>; David Binninger <binninge@fau.edu>; Edward Pratt <EPRATT2@fau.edu>; Ellen Ryan <eryan@fau.edu>; Marc Rhorer <mrhorer@fau.edu>; Marcella Munson <mmunson@fau.edu>; Michael Brady <mbrady@fau.edu>; Michael Harrawood <mharrawo@fau.edu>; Nancey France <nfrance@health.fau.edu>; Roger Goldwyn <rgoldwyn@fau.edu>; Wendy Hinshaw <WHINSHAW@fau.edu>
Cc: Kathy Czaja <KCZAJA@fau.edu>
Subject: Call to Order IFP CCC-Results of Voting Ballot on Two IFP Course Changes

The meeting will come to order.  The poll regarding the addition of MAC 2262 to, and the removal of SYD 2970 from, the IFP program is closed.  The following results are noted into record.

Approval of New IFP Course: MAC 2262.  
The motion passed with 7 votes in favor, 0 against, and 4 abstentions/no-votes.

[bookmark: _GoBack]Removal of SYD 2790 as a General Education (IFP) Requirement.
The motion passed with 7 votes in favor, 0 against, and 4 abstentions/no-votes.

Please note: additional to the above counts, there are two non-voting ex-officio members on the thirteen person Core Curriculum Committee.

Thank you for your participation.  Any inquiries should be directed to Dr. Anthony Ambrosio at aambrosio@fau.edu (561-297-4560).
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